.,

=8 UNIVERSITI
+v TEKNOLOGI

@ VIARA

$

FACTORS INFLUENCING PRODUCTIVITIES IN

FIVE PLASTIC FACTORIES AT BUKIT BERUNTUNG

AKMALHAKKIM BIN MOKHLAS
2011643302
NURASHAKIRAH NABILA BINTI HUSSIN
2011679072
WAN NURUL AZURA BINTI WAN MOHAMMAD

2011832608

Butomitod  Cartial Requivement
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) OPERATION

MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) ARAU, PERLIS

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ARAU, PERLIS

JULY 2014



APPENDIX C

JULY 2014

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PERLIS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

I, (AKMALHAKKIM BIN MOKHLAS),

I, (NURASHAKIRAH NABILA BINTI HUSSIN),

I, (WAN NURUL AZURA WAN MOHAMMAD),

Hereby, declare that:

o This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree
or any other degrees.

e  This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks

and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
LIST OF FIGURES Xii
LIST OF TABLES Xiii
ABSTRACT XV
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
1.0 Summary of Chapter 1
1.1 Introduction 1
1.2 Background of the study 2
1.3 Organization Background 4
1.4 Problem Statement 8
1.5 Research Questions 9
1.6 Research Objectives 10
1.7 Scope of the Study 11
1.8 Significant of Study 12
1.9 Limitation of Study 18
1.10 Conclusion 14
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Summary of the chapter 16

2.1 Introduction 16

Vi



CHAPTER 3

2.2 Productivity of Organization

2.3 The factors Influencing Productivities

of Organization

2.3.1

2.3.2

233

234

28.85

2.36

2:3.7

2.3.8

2319

Motivation

Communication

Leadership Behavior

Materials and Tools

Work Environment

Project Characteristic

Teamwork

Supervision

Quality Management

2.4 Research Framework

2.5 Hypothesis Statement

2.6 Conclusion

METHODOLOGY

3.0 Summary of the Chapter

3.1 Introduction

Vil

17

18

18

20

21

23

24

25

27

28

29

31

32

33

34

34



Abstract

Productivity of the organization is one of the area that must be concern in order to do
continues improvement in manufacturing industries, the level of productivity is
depending on various factors. In this studies researcher select 9 different factors from
variety sources of previous research. The main objectives of this study is to know how
strong relationship between selected independent variable which is motivation,
communication, leadership behaviour, materials and tools, work environment, project
characteristics, teamwork, supervision, and quality management with dependent
variable, productivity in organization. From the different industries field study and
several reasons, result from this study is not all significantly similar with previous
research that referred by researchers. Through purposive sampling and using a
sample size of 125 respondents the data will be analyse through the various related
statically tools namely Cronbach’s Alpha reliability Test, Pearson Correlation, and
Regression Analysis. Hence, the result will be justified after all those circumstances

being conducted.

XV



