

FACTORS INFLUENCING PRODUCTIVITIES IN

FIVE PLASTIC FACTORIES AT BUKIT BERUNTUNG

AKMALHAKKIM BIN MOKHLAS

2011643302

NURASHAKIRAH NABILA BINTI HUSSIN

2011679072

WAN NURUL AZURA BINTI WAN MOHAMMAD

2011832608

Submitted in Partial Requirement

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) OPERATION

MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) ARAU, PERLIS

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

ARAU, PERLIS

JULY 2014

APPENDIX C

JULY 2014



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

PERLIS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

I, (AKMALHAKKIM BIN MOKHLAS),

- I, (NURASHAKIRAH NABILA BINTI HUSSIN),
- I, (WAN NURUL AZURA WAN MOHAMMAD),

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		v
LIST OF FIGURES		xii
LIST OF TABLES		xiii
ABSTRACT		xv
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.0 Summary of Chapter	1
	1.1 Introduction	1
	1.2 Background of the study	2
	1.3 Organization Background	4
	1.4 Problem Statement	8
	1.5 Research Questions	9
	1.6 Research Objectives	10
	1.7 Scope of the Study	11
	1.8 Significant of Study	12
	1.9 Limitation of Study	13
	1.10 Conclusion	14
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 Summary of the chapter	16

2.1 Introduction 16

2.2 Productivity of Organization		17
2.3 The factors Influencing Productivities		18
of Organization		
2.3.1	Motivation	18
2.3.2	Communication	20
2.3.3	Leadership Behavior	21
2.3.4	Materials and Tools	23
2.3.5	Work Environment	24
2.3.6	Project Characteristic	25
2.3.7	Teamwork	27
2.3.8	Supervision	28
2.3.9	Quality Management	29
2.4 Research Framework		31
2.5 Hypothesis Statement		32
2.6 Conclusion		33

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY 3.0 Summary of the Chapter 34

3.1 Introduction 34

Abstract

Productivity of the organization is one of the area that must be concern in order to do continues improvement in manufacturing industries, the level of productivity is depending on various factors. In this studies researcher select 9 different factors from variety sources of previous research. The main objectives of this study is to know how strong relationship between selected independent variable which is motivation, communication, leadership behaviour, materials and tools, work environment, project characteristics, teamwork, supervision, and quality management with dependent variable, productivity in organization. From the different industries field study and several reasons, result from this study is not all significantly similar with previous research that referred by researchers. Through purposive sampling and using a sample size of 125 respondents the data will be analyse through the various related statically tools namely Cronbach's Alpha reliability Test, Pearson Correlation, and Regression Analysis. Hence, the result will be justified after all those circumstances being conducted.